Office Use: Member Last Name_

Woodbeck Chain of Lakes Association Member 2024 Indemnity and Release Form



Must be on file at the Camp Concordia office prior to scheduling use of the Camp Concordia boat launch. To be filed seasonally (once per season).

Please print, complete and return to: Camp Concordia, 13400 Pinewood St., Gowen, MI 49326

I, the undersigned, wish to voluntarily make use of the Camp Concordia boat launch. In consideration for being permitted to the boat launch located at 13400 Pinewood St., Gowen, Michigan, during the year **2024**, I, the undersigned, fully recognize the dangers and hazards inherent in the the use of the boat launch, including but not limited to:

- dangers and hazards in driving onto the camp property such as falling trees or limbs, potholes in roads,
- dangers and hazards of backing up vehicles and trailers on a road that curves to the boat launch, the surrounding trees, posts that hold the locked chain,
- dangers and hazards of the wet boat launch which might include slippery surfaces especially underwater, stepping on other users fishing hooks,
- dangers and hazards of using the dock by the boat launch which might include weak boards, wobbly posts, sharp edges,

and any related transportation, including personal injury, property damage, or wrongful death, as well as the unknown dangers and hazards which may arise in the course of my use of the boat launch, do hereby voluntarily:

Agree, for myself, my heirs and my personal representative, to defend, hold harmless, indemnify, release and forever discharge, to the broadest extent allowed by law, Camp Concordia, its trustees, officers, employees, agents, insurers, successors, assigns, from and against any and all claims, demands, actions, or causes of action on account of any damage to real or personal property or any personal injury or death that may result from my participation in using the boat launch.

I have read this release, I understand it fully, I understand that it is legally binding, and I understand that, among other things, I am agreeing to indemnify <u>Camp Concordia</u>, for injuries, damages or losses I may cause and giving up rights to sue <u>Camp Concordia</u> for injuries, damages or losses I may incur.

(Initial) I verify that it is my responsibility to inform all parties assisting me (i.e., friends, relatives, marinas, 3rd party businesses) launching or taking out my boat as it relates to using the Camp Concordia boat launch of the dangers, hazards and limitations; and of procedures for the use of the launch as mentioned in this document. (Initial) I verify that I am a current member of the Woodbeck Chain of Lakes Association (WCLA) and am making use of the launch at Camp Concordia as a member of the WCLA.	
Member Street Address	Date
City, State, Zip	Lake
Member Phone	Member Email Address